HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

AGENDA RECOMMENDATION FORM

BOARD OF DIRECTORS X AGENDA ITEM 2C
PLANNING COMMITTEE DATE SUBMITTED 03/23/23
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING DATE 03/28/23

TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

1. Agenda ltem: APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER
2022,

2, Nature of Request: (Brief Overview) Attachments: _X Yes _ No

Consideration and approval of financial report for the month of December 2022.

3. Policy Implication: Board Policy, Local Government Code, Texas Government Code, Texas
Transporiation Code, TxDOT Policy

4, Budgeted: _ _Yes __ No X _N/A
Funding Source:

5. Staff Recommendation: Motion to approve the Financial Report for the month of
December 2022 . as presented.

6. Planning Committee’s Recommendation: ___Approved __ Disapproved _X_None

7. Finance Committee’s Recommendation: ___Approved __ Disapproved _X None

8. Board Attorney’s Recommendation: __ Approved __ Disapproved _X_None

9. Chief Auditor's Recommendation: ____Approved __ Disapproved _X_None

10. Chief Financial Officer's Recommendation: _X_Approved __ Disapproved ___None
11. Chief Development Engineer's Recommendation: ___Approved __ Disapproved _X None
12. Chief Construction Engineer's Recommendation: ___Approved __ Disapproved _X None

13. Executive Director's Recommendation: _X__Approved __ Disapproved __ None



HIDALGO CO. REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION DECEMBER 31, 2022

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash 5 128,757
Cash & cquivalents 35,788,505
Investment-Capital Projects nenrestricwest 1,699,283
Investmenls 321
Aceraed Inierest 516
Acerued Interest-Capinal Project nonrestricted 4,604
Promiles-PrepuidiBaerow Orverveci ght Permit Fees $4.657
Acoounts Receivable - VR Fees 497,600
Accounts Reesivable - Promiles 14,083
Accounts Reecivable - Capital Project nokrestricied 10,682,851
Prepaid espense 47,576
Prepatd expense-Deln Service 1896
Prepaid bond insurances 286863
Tots] Current Assets 4824233
RESTRICTLD ASSETS
Cash & equivalent-Construction 20204 Serics 2053038
Cash & equivalent-Construclion 2022 AL series 29406619
tavestmente-Construction 2002 ALB Series 82.817.226
Accrued interest-Capial Projects 460,841
Invextment-2020 debt servies 225,506
Acerued interest-debl service 20662
Investment-debt service 2013 senies 136,407
Cash & equivalentsdeht rervice: 2022 Akl G0G9,231
Cush & equivalents-debt service reserves. 2022 A&B 17575471
Investment-debl servive reserves 2002 AR BOI0
Casl & exuivalent-kebt service Jr lien 176
Torsl Restricted Asseis 14,496
CAPITAL ASSETS
Land-ROW G403
Land-envizonmentad 41,108
Leasehold improvements i
Office equipment/other 0946
Road-BSIF 3010637
Construction in progress 194,003,195
Accumulated deprectation (336,371

Total Capitat Assels

DEFERREL OUTFLOW OF RESOUR

Deferred charges on rofunding 2050016
Totad Deferred Outllows 2,051,016
TOTAL ASSETS nnd DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 3 302 571632

LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION

CURRENT LIAKILITIES

Accerats payatic $ 46561
Accaunts payuble-City of Phare 146773
Aveaunts payable-capital projects 4,597
Avcrucd wages a8
Uneamed Revenue - Chverweight Permit Sserome #4,657
Cutrent Portion of Bond Premium 2013 §3,042
Cugrent Pottion of fond Premium 20204 45,256
Current Portion of Bond Premium 2022 A 356,126
Current Portion of Bondt Premium 2022 B 132300

Tots Current Liahilities 045,606

RESTRICTED EIABILITIES

Averued intepest payubla 13800
Accounts payable-capital projects 148,472
Current Pestion of Long-Term 2020 Debt 15,000
Cuprent Portion of Leng-Term Debt 2013 1,425,000
Total Restrivted Liahitities 2683381

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
2013 VRF Donds Payable -

2020 Serics A Bonds Payable GHTO.000
2020 Series B Bonds Payable 55,583,000
2022 Series A Ronds Payable 151,850,345
2023 Series B Bunds Payable 63,884,707
Bond premivm 20204 1,210,596
Bond preminm 20124 1t 473
Hond prepniom 20220 4,355,167
Tatal Leng-Term Lishifities 208.37R.2R%
Total Liabilities HIES06, 160
NET FOSITION
Javestment in Capital Assess, Net of Related Debe 14.7R7.622
Restricied for

Debt Service 24,605,403

Cupital projects 115436722
Uneestricted (64,164,383
Total Net Pozition 90.665,453

TOTAL LIABILYTIES AND NET POSITION 5 19357167



Account
Fund: 41 - HCRMA-GENERAL
Assets
41-1-1100-000
41-1-1102-000
41-1-1102-001
41-1-1102-002
41-1-1113-000
41-1-1113-009
41-1-1113-012

41-1-1601-001

41-1-1700-001
41-1-1910-001

41-1-1910-002

Liability
41-2-1212-000
41-2-1212-001

41-2-1212-007

Equity
41-3-3400-000

Total Revenue
Total Expense

Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Pharr, TX

Name

GENERAL OPERATING
POOL INVESTMENTS
INVESTMENT-ROAD MAINT,
INVESTMENT-GENERAL
ACCOUNTS RECIEVABLES-VR FEES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE- PROMILES
ACCRUED INTEREST
PROMILES-PREPAID/ESCROW OVERWE
PREPAID EXPENSE
PREPAID BOND INSURANCE
DEFERRED CHARGES ON REFUNDING
LAND - RIGHT OF WAY
LAND - ENVIORNMENTAL
LEASEHOLD IMPROV.
ACCUM DEPR - BUILDINGS
OFFICE FURNITURE & FIXTURES
COMPUTER/SOFTWARE
ACCUM DEPR - MACH & EQUIP
ROADS - BSIF
ACCUM DEPR - INFRASTRUCTURE
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

Total Assets:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
A/P CITY OF PHARR
ACCRUED WAGES
CURRENT-UNAMORTIZED-PREM 2022 A
CURRENT-UNAMORTIZED-PREM 2022 B
CURRENT-UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM
CURRENT- UNAMORTIZED- PREM 2020A
BONDS PAYABLE CURRENT- 20208
UNEARNED REV.-OVERWEIGHT
BONDS PAYABLE-CURRENT
UNAMORTIZED PREM- 2020A
LT UNAMORTIZED PREM 2022 A
LT UNAMORTIZED PREM 2022 B
LONG TERM BONDS- 2020A
LONG TERM BONDS- 2020B
LT BOND PAY 2022 A
LT BOND PAY 2022 B

Total Liability:

FUND BALANCE
Total Beginning Equity:

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

128,756.51
3,887,115.04
1,017,214.81
6,504,237.27

497,600.00

14,083.00

515.84
84,656.56
47,576.07

286,863.24
2,051,015.92

914,933.99

441,105.00

388,932.22

-114,163.13
32,339.94
8,606.51

-19,498.64

3,010,636.97
-202,709.14

194,093,195.04

213,073,013.02

46,560.55
196,772.60
26,279.51
356,125.78
132,308.88
53,043.39
45,255,92
815,000.00
84,656.56
1,425,000.00
1,210,595.86
11,722,473.44
4,355,166.98
9,870,000.00
55,585,000.00
151,650,344.75
63,884,707.35

301,459,291.57

43,859,838.41
15,546,461.64

147,792,578.60

-132,246,116.96
-88,386,278.55

213,073,013.02

213,073,013.02

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 12/31/2022
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Income Statement
Account Summary

Pharr, TX

For Fiscal: 2022 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Fund: 41 - HCRMA-GENERAL

Revenue
41-4-1504-000 VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES 7,000,000.00 7,000,000.00 497,600.00 6,853,410.00 146,590.00
41-4-1505-005 PROMILES-OW/OS PERMIT FEES 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 85,093.00 1,109,808.00 -9,808.00
41-4-1506-000 INTEREST REVENUE 2,000.00 2,000.00 42,501.81 177,698.98 -175,698.98
41-4-1993-006 TRANSFER IN DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00  7,405,114.23  -7,405,114.23
41-4-4664-000 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 425.00 430.43 -430.43
Revenue Total: 8,102,000.00 8,102,000.00 625,619.81 15,546,461.64 -7,444,461.64

Expense
41-52900-1100-000 SALARIES 543,000.00 543,000.00 77,174.57 535,809.83 7,190.17
41-52900-1104-000 OVERTIME 500.00 500.00 33.83 207.68 292.32
41-52900-1105-000 FICA 46,000.00 46,000.00 4,069.69 33,684.35 12,315.65
41-52900-1106-000 HEALTH INSURANCE 37,000.00 37,000.00 4,938.16 29,694.84 7,305.16
41-52900-1115-000 EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 45,000.00 45,000.00 9,183.84 63,374.26 -18,374.26
41-52900-1116-000 PHONE ALLOWANCE 6,300.00 6,300.00 686.53 5,197.98 1,102.02
41-52900-1117-000 CAR ALLOWANCE 22,800.00 22,800.00 2,100.00 15,900.00 6,900.00
41-52900-1122-000 EAP- ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.60 -53.60
41-52900-1178-000 ADMIN FEE 9,750.00 9,750.00 1,125.00 9,900.00 -150.00
41-52900-1179-000 CONTINGENCY 50,200.00 50,200.00 0.00 0.00 50,200.00
41-52900-1200-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6,000.00 6,000.00 785.63 17,594.90 -11,594.90
41-52900-1603-000 BUILDING REMODEL 70,000.00 70,000.00 10,944.50 103,009.10 -33,009.10
41-52900-1604-000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 25,000.00 25,000.00 519.77 2,904.56 22,095.44
41-52900-1605-000 JANITORIAL 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 311.26 688.74
41-52900-1606-000 UTILITIES 2,800.00 2,800.00 445.40 2,321.29 478.71
41-52900- CONTRACTUAL ADM/IT SERVICES 8,500.00 8,500.00 850.00 8,500.00 0.00
41-52900-1607-001 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,461.05 -13,461.05
41-52900-1610-000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 18,000.00 18,000.00 -2,115.00 14,439.00 3,561.00
41-52900-1610-001 SUBSCRIPTIONS-SOFTWARE 1,200.00 1,200.00 9.90 655.64 544.36
41-52900-1611-000 POSTAGE/FEDEX/COURTIER 2,500.00 2,500.00 581.67 3,324.57 -824.57
41-52900-1620-000 GENERAL LIABILITY 3,000.00 3,000.00 333.77 4,379.21 -1,379.21
41-52900-1621-000 INSURANCE-E&O 1,500.00 1,500.00 145.12 1,901.28 -401.28
41-52900-1622-000 INSURANCE-SURETY 800.00 800.00 115.56 115.56 684.44
41-52900-1623-000 INSURANCE-LETTER OF CREDIT 500.00 500.00 -458.33 41.67 458.33
41-52900-1623-001 INSURANCE-OTHER 3,800.00 3,800.00 295.47 11,827.47 -8,027.47
_773900 1623-002 INSURANCE- CYBERSECURITY 3,400.00 3,400.00 580.65 4,789.26 -1,389.26
1-52900-1630-000 BUSINESS MEALS 500.00 500.00 1,057.36 1,293.79 -793.79
41-52900-1640-000 ADVERTISING 4,000.00 4,000.00 321.17 331.17 3,668.83
41-52900-1650-000 TRAINING 8,000.00 8,000.00 1,500.00 6,229.00 1,771.00
41-52900-1660-000 TRAVEL 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 1,557.53 8,442.47
41-52900-1662-000 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 6,193.16 1,806.84
41-52900-1703-000 BANK SERVICE CHARGES 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
41-52900-1705-000 ACCOUNTING FEES 36,000.00 36,000.00 410.00 25,460.00 10,540.00
41-52900-1710-000 LEGAL FEES 65,000.00 65,000.00 10,440.00 24,053.92 40,946.08
41-52900-1710-001 LEGAL FEES-GOV.AFFAIRS 120,000.00 120,000.00 -10,000.00 120,000.00 0.00
41-52900-1712-000 FINANCIAL CONSULTING FEES 6,500.00 6,500.00 15,339.62 21,648.68 -15,148.68
41-52900-1712-001 INSURANCE CONSULTANT 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
is_% 900-1715-000 RENT-OFFICE 54,000.00 54,000.00 4,480.00 53,760.00 240.00
-5 900-1715-001 RENT-OFFICE EQUIPTMENT 8,500.00 8,500.00 591.60 7,099.20 1,400.80
1-52900-1715-002 RENT-OTHER 500.00 500.00 209.00 709.44 -209.44
4 1-52900-1716-000 CONTRACTUAL WEBSITE SERVICES 2,400.00 2,400.00 400.00 2,400.00 0.00
41-52900-1731-000 MISCELLANEQUS 500.00 500.00 0.00 8.47 491.53
PENALTIES & INTEREST 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 142,443.60 142,443.60 -142,443.60

3/23/2023 11:14:06 AM
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Income Statement

41-52900-1850-000

41-52900-1899-000
41-52900-1999-003
41-52900-1999-005
41-52900-1999-006
41-52900-1999-008

41-53000-1105-000

41-53000-1106-000
41-53000-1115-000
41-53000-1116-000
41-53000-1117-000
41-53000-1122-000
41-53000-1178-000
41-53000-1179-000
41-53000-1200-000
41-53000-1201-000
41-53000-1604-000
41-53000-1605-000
41-53000-1606-001
41-53000-1608-000
41-53000-1610-000
41-53000-1610-001
41-53000-1611-000
41-53000-1640-000
41-53000-1650-000
41-53000-1660-000
41-53000-1662-000
41-53000-1715-001
41-53000-1715-002
41-53000-1715-010

41-54000-1100-000
41-54000-1105-000
41-54000-1106-000
41-54000-1115-000
41-54000-1116-000
41-54000-1117-000
41-54000-1122-000
41-54000-1178-000
41-54000-1179-000
41-54000-1200-000
41-54000-1610-000
41-54000-1610-001
41-54000-1611-000
41-54000-1640-000
41-54000-1650-000
41-54000-1660-000
41-54000-1899-000

CAPITALIZED-WAGES

CAPITALIZED-CONSTRUCTION/OTHER

PREMIUM AMORTIZATION
CAPITAL QUTLAY
NON-CAPITAL

TRANSFER OUT TO DEBT
TRANS OUT DEB-JR LIEN
TRANS OUT- 2020 DEBT SVC
TRANS OUT- 2020 PROJ
TRANSFER OUT-CAPITAL PROJ
TRANSFER OUT 2022 PROJECT
SALARIES

OVERTIME

FICA

HEALTH INSURANCE
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
PHONE ALLOWANCE

CAR ALLOWANCE

EAP- ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
ADMN FEE

CONTINGENCY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

SMALL TOOLS

MAINTENCE & REPAIRS
JANITORIAL

UTILITIES

UNIFORMS

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
SUBSCRIPTIONS - SOFTWARE
POSTAGE/FEDEX/COURTIER
ADVERTISING

TRAINING

TRAVEL

PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS
RENTAL - OFFICE EQUIPMENT
RENT-OTHER

VEHICLE RENTAL

VEHICLE INSURANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE FUEL

CAPITAL OUTLAY
NON-CAPITALIZED

SALARIES

FICA

HEALTH INSURANCE
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
PHONE ALLOWANCE

CAR ALLOWANCE

EAP- ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
ADMN FEE

CONTINGENCY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
SUBSCRIPTIONS-SOFTWARE
POSTAGE/FEDEX/COURTIER
ADVERTISING

TRAINING

TRAVEL

NON-CAPITALIZED

Original
Total Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
1,499,250.00
1,148,686.00
2,470,354.00
0.00
700,000.00
0.00
558,000.00
26,000.00
51,200.00
59,200.00
50,200.00
9,600.00
43,200.00
0.00
15,600.00
41,600.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
0.00
3,500.00
500.00
6,000.00
2,000.00
20,000.00
500.00
4,000.00
12,500.00
20,000.00
0.00
2,400.00
500.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
62,500.00
27,000.00
431,000.00
36,700.00
29,600.00
36,000.00
4,800.00
21,600.00
0.00
7,800.00
30,200.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
69,000.00
100.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
20,000.00

Current
Total Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
1,499,250.00
1,148,686.00
2,470,354.00
0.00
700,000.00
0.00
558,000.00
26,000.00
51,200.00
59,200.00
50,200.00
9,600.00
43,200.00
0.00
15,600.00
41,600.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
0.00
3,500.00
500.00
6,000.00
2,000.00
20,000.00
500.00
4,000.00
12,500.00
20,000.00
0.00
2,400.00
500.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
62,500.00
27,000.00
431,000.00
36,700.00
29,600.00
36,000.00
4,800.00
21,600.00
0.00
7,800.00
30,200.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
69,000.00
100.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
20,000.00

For Fiscal: 2022 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

MTD Activity

-663,368.60
-67,796,543.05
1,515,990.77
0.00

0.00
-1,235,062.50
0.00
-604,137.20
-19,000.00
0.00
19,000.00
95,124.12
478.12
6,762.64
7,416.32
12,409.16
1,246.06
1,015.36
0.00
1,800.00
0.00
115.54
7,831.27
20.00

0.00
117.04
1,287.92
455.00
16,122.82
0.00

0.00
750.00
70.00

0.00
776.20
0.00
14,391.69
364.07
195.40
948.18
0.00
5,953.87
1,907.77
145.94
615.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
150.00
0.00

0.00
-294.98
-20,623.52
0.00
465.62
0.00

0.00

0.00

YTD Activity

-663,368.60
-67,796,543.05
1,515,990.77
0.00

0.00
30,408,016.74
1,148,686.00
1,664,353.60
0.00
302,000.00
178,934,831.64
475,512.01
3,243.75
36,146.78
40,835.35
62,549.75
7,153.26
7,384.52
66.33
11,400.00
0.00
7,529.51
20,039.75
252.56
191.32
699.50
3,418.82
3,371.32
30,500.75
42.98
1,557.32
1,800.00
12,904.00
27.00
3,235.47
895.00
14,391.69
1,199.03
195.40
996.11

0.00
52,856.44
98,318.27
7,608.40
3,711.02
10,416.07
599.95
3,599.96
8.04
1,875.00
0.00

709.21
1,204.02
46,277.22
73.10
3,068.01
300.00
495.65

0.00

Budget
Remaining

663,368.60
67,796,543.05
-1,515,990.77

10,000.00
10,000.00
-28,908,766.74
0.00
806,000.40
0.00
398,000.00
-178,934,831.64
82,487.99
22,756.25
15,053.22
18,364.65
-12,349.75
2,446.74
35,815.48
-66.33
4,200.00
41,600.00
-2,529.51
-10,039.75
-252.56
3,308.68
-199.50
2,581.18
-1,371.32
-10,500.75
457.02
2,442.68
10,700.00
7,096.00
-27.00
-835.47
-395.00
-14,391.69
-1,199.03
-195.40
-996.11
62,500.00
-25,856.44
332,681.73
29,091.60
25,888.98
25,583.93
4,200.05
18,000.04
-8.04
5,925.00
30,200.00
290.79
1,295.98
22,722.78
26.90
-568.01
2,700.00
1,504.35
20,000.00
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Income Statement

41-58000- 1604-001 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR -BSIF
41-58000-1505-002 UTILITIES - BSIE

Expense Total:
Fund: 41 - HCRMA-GENERAL Surplus (Deficit):
Total Surplus {Deficit):

For Fiscal: 2022 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 2,325.00 675.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 134.86 1,040.54 -40.54
8,813,740.00 8,913,740.00 -68,345,431.03 147,762,578.60 -138,978,838.60
-711,740.00 -711,740.00 68,971,050.84 -132,246,116.96
-711,740.00 -711,740.00  68,971,050.84 -132,246,116.96

32302022 11:14:06 AM
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Bank Statement

Pharr, TX

Beginning Balance

Plus Debits
Less Credits

Bank Statement Register

GENERAL OPERATING

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02917

Adjustments
Ending Balance

Statement Ending Balance
Bank Difference
General Ledger Difference

253,402.25
226,374.64
351,020.38

0.00
128,756.51

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

41-1-1100-000
Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference
12/31/2022 DEP0053001
12/31/2022 DEP0053141
12/31/2022 DEP0053142
12/31/2022 DEP0053143
12/31/2022 DEP0053144
12/31/2022 DEP0053145
Cleared Checks

Item Date Reference
10/27/2022 2666
11/14/2022 2671
11/21/2022 2672
12/02/2022 2673
12/02/2022 2674
12/02/2022 2675
12/02/2022 2676
12/02/2022 2677
12/15/2022 2678
12/15/2022 2679
12/15/2022 2680
12/15/2022 2681
12/15/2022 2682
12/15/2022 2683

GENERAL OPERATING

Item Type

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Item Type

Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

2/8/2023 3:05:35 PM

&)
AP
General Ledger &'
Account Balance -101,605.73
Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Plus Outstanding Credits 230,362.24
Adjustments 0.00
Adjusted Account Balance 128,756.51
128,756.51
0.00
0.00
Description Amount
106912-000 HIDALGO CO RMA JE DEC. 22 148,108.64
FUND 41 RMA JE 20,898.00
FUND 41 RMA JE 425.00
FUND 41 RMA JE 20,520.00
FUND 41 RMA JE 17,874.00
FUND 41 RMA JE 18,549.00
Total Cleared Deposits (6) 226,374.64
Description Amount
PEARCE INDUSTRIES, INC -47,543.00
ARMANDO HINOJOSA JR -3,062.93
CHARISMA REMODELING SERVICES, LLC -5,813.50
A FAST DELIVERY -131.50
HILLTOP SECURITIES INC. -3,909.06
OFFICE DEPOT -383.08
WILMINGTON TRUST FEE COLLECTIONS -4,750.00
XEROX CORPORATION -591.60
A FAST DELIVERY -114.50
HILLTOP SECURITIES INC. -2,500.00
OFFICE DEPOT -72.27
TEXAS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE INTERGOVERNME -20,629.00
VICTOR INSURANCE MANAGERS INC. -2,080.00
XEROX CORPORATION -591.60
_ Page 1 of 3



Cleared Checks

Item Date

12/19/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

Cleared Other

Item Date

10/24/2022
11/15/2022
11/30/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/04/2022
12/05/2022
12/06/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022

Outstanding Other

Item Date

11/30/2022
11/30/2022
12/31/2022

Reference
2684
2685
2686
2687

Reference

DFT0007881
DFT0007883
DFT0008028
DFT0007876
DFT0007879
DFT0007880
DFT0007877
DFT0007873
DFT0007882
EFT0002116
EFT0002117
DFT0008013
EFT0002112

Reference

DFT0007874
EFT0001961
DFT0008034

2/8/2023 3:05:35 PM

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check

Item Type
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
EFT

EFT

Bank Draft
EFT

EFT

Item Type
Bank Draft
EFT

Bank Draft

Description

CHARISMA REMODELING SERVICES, LLC
CHARISMA REMODELING SERVICES, LLC
CHARISMA REMODELING SERVICES, LLC
CHARISMA REMODELING SERVICES, LLC

Total Cleared Checks (18)

Description

ALEJANDRO ALANIS

VALERO FLEET

PATHFINDER PUBLIC AFFAIRS
CITY OF PHARR

CITY OF PHARR

PENA DESIGNS

PHARR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORA"
ESCOBEDO & CARDENAS, LLP
CITY OF PHARR

HCRMA - FUND 41 ALANIZ CC
HCRMA - FUND 41 RODRIGUEZ CC
RMA JE FUND 41 DEC. 22

CITY OF PHARR FUND 41

CITY OF PHARR FUND 41

Total Cleared Other (14)

Description

CITY OF PHARR
CITY OF PHARR
CITY OF PHARR

Total Outstanding Other (3)

Amount
-1,408.00
-2,315.00
-5,813.50
-1,408.00

-103,116.54

Amount
-130.00
-47.93
-10,000.00
-205.00
-850.00
-200.00
-4,480.00
-150.00
-14,391.69
-1,200.46
-1,067.64
-100,000.00
-107,801.12
-7,380.00

-247,903.84

Amount
-107,801.12
-7,380.00
-115,181.12

-230,362.24

Page 2 of 3



Bank Statement Register

Pharr, TX POOL INVESTMENTS

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02918

A

A
Bank Statement General Ledger 64"
Beginning Balance 3,773;177.78 Account Balance 3,887,115.04
Plus Debits 113,942.69 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 5.43 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 3,887,115.04 Adjusted Account Balance 3,887,115.04
Statement Ending Balance 3,887,115.04
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
41-1-1102-000 POOL INVESTMENTS

Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
11/30/2022 DEP0050366 Deposit TO RECORD HCRMA NOV 2022 5.43
12/30/2022 DEP0052887 Deposit RMA LOGIC JE DEC. 22 FUND 41 13,937.26
12/31/2022 DEP0052888 Deposit RMA JE FUND 41 DEC. 22 100,000.00

Total Cleared Deposits (3) 113,942.69

Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
11/30/2022 DEPR0000112 Deposit Reversal TO RECLASSIFY JE#209133 POSTED IN WRO -5.43
Total Cleared Other (1) -5.43

2/8/2023 3:06:23 PM Page 1 of 2




Bank Statement Register
Pharr, TX RMA LOGIC ROAD MAINT

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02919

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 1,013,484.61 Account Balance
Plus Debits 3,730.20 Less Outstanding Debits
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments
Ending Balance 1,017,214.81 Adjusted Account Balance

Statement Ending Balance 1,017,214.81

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
41-1-1102-001 INVESTMENT-ROAD MAINT,
Cleared Deposits

A o’>\'}"\m3

1,017,214.81
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,017,214.81

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2022 DEP0052889 Deposit FUND 41 RMA JE DEC.22 3,730.20
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 3,730.20

2/8/2023 3:07:41 PM Page 1 of 2



Bank Statement Register
Pharr, TX INVESTMENT-GENERAL

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02903

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 6,480,397.70 Account Balance
Plus Debits 23,839.57 Less Outstanding Debits
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments
Ending Balance 6,504,237.27 Adjusted Account Balance

Statement Ending Balance 6,504,237.27

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
41-1-1102-002 INVESTMENT-GENERAL
Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description
12/31/2022 INTO001576 Interest TO RECORD INTR. RMA - DEC,

Total Cleared Other (1)

f\\'}""‘"5

ﬁ,. o‘}\'}

6,504,237.27
0.00
0.00
0.00
6,504,237.27

Amount
23,839.57

23,839.57

2/8/2023 1:03:12 PM
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Pharr, TX
Account Name
Fund: 42 - HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE
Assets
42-1-1102-002 INVESTMENTS D/S 2022 A SERIES
42-1-1102-003 INVESTMENTS D/52022 B SERIES
42-1-1102-010 INVESTMENTS RESERVE D/S 2022 A SERIE
42-1-1102-011 INVESTMENTS RESERVE D/S 2022 B SERIE
42-1-1102-012 INVESTMENT JR LIEN REV BDS 2022B
42-1-1113-012 ACCRUED INTEREST
42-1-1601-000 PREPAID EXPENSE
42-1-4105-000 WILMINGTON-DEBT SERVICE
42-1-4105-001 DEBT SVC - JR LIEN
42-1-4105-002 DEBT SERVICE- 2020 SERIES
Total Assets:
Liability
42-2-4214-005 ACCRUED EXPENSES
42-2-4214-006 ACCRUED INTEREST PAY-2013
42-2-4214-007 ACCRUED INTEREST PAY- 2020 SERIES
Total Liability:
Equity
42-3-4400-000 FUND BALANCE

Total Beginning Equity:
Total Revenue
Total Expense
Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

7,463,309.52
1,139,629.51
12,328,270.65
5,560,121.33
406,292.07
28,061.57
3,895.84
136,407.47
176.31
225,506.43

27,291,670.70

5,937.50
11,604.17
276,267.31

~ 293,808.98

6,368,977.32
6,368,977.32
33,930,673.76
13,301,789.36

20,628,884.40

26,997,861.72

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 12/31/2022

27,291,670.70

27,291,670.70




Pharr, TX

Fund: 42 - HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE

Revenue
42-4-1506-000
42-4-1506-001
42-4-1506-002
42-4-1506-003
42-4-1506-004
42-4-1506-010
42-4-1506-011
42-4-1999-000
42-4-1999-002

Expense
42-52900-4703

001

42-52900-4703-007

42-52900-4727-000

42-52900-8899-002

Fund: 42 - HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE Surplus (Deficit):

INTEREST INCOME

INTEREST INCOME-JR LIEN

INTEREST 2020 SERIES

INTEREST 2022 A SERIES

INTEREST 2022 B SERIES

INTEREST RESERVE 2022 A SERIES
INTEREST RESERVE 2022 B SERIES
TRANSFERS IN-FROM GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER IN BOND CONSTRUCTION

Revenue Total:

INTEREST EXPENSE-VRF 13 BOND
INTEREST EXPENSE-SIB BOND
INTEREST EXPENSE- 2020 SERIES
INTEREST EXPESNE- 2022 A BOND
INTEREST EXPENSE- 2022 B BONDS
FEES

TRANSFER OUT GEN FUND

Expense Total:

Total Surplus (Deficit):

Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2022 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
0.00 0.00 3,876.83 15,043.88 -15,043.88
0.00 0.00 0.63 674.06 -674.06
0.00 0.00 4,453.75 11,801.94 -11,801.94
0.00 0.00 47,303.97 116,256.89 -116,256.89
0.00 0.00 10,887.15 28,182.66 -28,182.66
0.00 0.00 45,186.04 187,880.10 -187,880.10
0.00 0.00 20,379.17 81,173.81 -81,173.81
0.00 0.00 -1,834,450.13 33,221,056.34 -33,221,056.34
0.00 0.00 0.00 268,604.08 -268,604.08
0.00 0.00 -1,702,362.59 33,930,673.76 -33,930,673.76
0.00 0.00 75,562.50 145,187.50 -145,187.50
0.00 0.00 -0.43 88,639.28 -88,639.28
0.00 0.00 968,081.28 1,798,258.08 -1,798,258.08
0.00 0.00 1,647,950.00 2,664,185.83  -2,664,185.83
0.00 0.00 739,175.00 1,194,999.59  -1,194,999.59
0.00 0.00 854.16 5,404.85 -5,404.85
0.00 0.00 0.00 7,405,114.23  -7,405,114.23
0.00 0.00 3,431,622.51 13,301,789.36 -13,301,789.36
0.00 0.00 -5,133,985.10 20,628,884.40
0.00 0.00 -5,133,985.10 20,628,884.40

/23/2023 11:

15:08 AM
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Bank Statement
Beginning Balance
Plus Debits
Less Credits
Adjustments

Ending Balance

9,086,756.74
24,502.78
1,647,950.00
0.00
7,463,309.52

Statement Ending Balance
Bank Difference

General Ledger Difference

Bank Statement Register
INVESTMENT D/S 2022A SERIES

General Ledger
Account Balance
Less QOutstanding Debits
Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments

Adjusted Account Balance

7,463,309.52
0.00
0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
INVESTMENTS D/S 2022 A SERIES

42-1-1102-002
Cleared Other

Item Date Reference
12/01/2022 SVC0000649
12/01/2022 SVC0000650

Item Type
Service Charge

Interest

Description
RMA WT 154037-001 DEC. 2022 -
RMA WT 154037-001 DEC. 2022 -

Total Cleared Other (2)

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02904

1\’)9’3
&,o)\’
7,463,309.52

0.00
0.00
0.00
7,463,309.52

Amount
INTR. -1,647,950.00
INTR. 24,502.78

-1,623,447.22

2/8/2023 1:58:54 PM
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Bank Statement Register

INVESTMENT D/S 2022B SERIES

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02906

i

Bank Statement General Ledger ﬁ‘
Beginning Balance 1,873,752.37 Account Balance 1,139,629.51
Plus Debits 5,052.14 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 739,175.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 1,139,629.51 Adjusted Account Balance 1,139,629.51
Statement Ending Balance 1,139,629.51
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-1102-003 INVESTMENTS D/S2022 B SERIES
Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/01/2022 DEP0052810 Deposit WT-RMA JE 154038-001 DEC.22 5,052.14
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 5,052.14

Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/01/2022 INT0001579 Service Charge WT-RMA JE 154038-001 DEC.22 -739,175.00
Total Cleared Other (1) -739,175.00

2/8/2023 2:01:09 PM Page 1 of 2



Bank Statement Register

Pharr, TX INVESTMENT RESERVE D/S 2022A SERIES

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02907

&"‘ ol \,513

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 12,283,084.61 Account Balance 12,328,270.65
Plus Debits 45,186.04 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 12,328,270.65 Adjusted Account Balance 12,328,270.65

Statement Ending Balance 12,328,270.65

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-1102-010 INVESTMENTS RESERVE D/S 2022 A SERIES
Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/30/2022 INT0001580 Interest TO RECORD INT. RMA DEC.22 154037-002 45,186.04
Total Cleared Other (1) 45,186.04

2/8/2023 2:03:03 PM Page 1 of 2



Bank Statement Register
Pharr, TX INVESTMENT RESERVE D/S 2022B SERIES

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02908

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 5,539,742.16 Account Balance
Plus Debits 20,379.17 Less Outstanding Debits
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments
Ending Balance 5,560,121.33 Adjusted Account Balance

Statement Ending Balance 5,560,121.33

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-1102-011 INVESTMENTS RESERVE D/S 2022 B SERIES
Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description
12/30/2022 INT0001581 Interest TO RECORD INT. RMA DEC.22 154038-002

Total Cleared Other (1)

A
&’o,\-,a\"”
5,560,121.33

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,560,121.33

Amount
20,379.17

20,379.17

2/8/2023 2:02:12 PM
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Bank Statement Register

Pharr, TX INVESMENT JR LIEN REV BDS 2022B

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02909

o?l’ﬂ I;’}'
Bank Statement General Ledger d"
Beginning Balance 405,199.05 Account Balance 406,292.07
Plus Debits 740,268.02 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 739,175.00 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 406,292.07 Adjusted Account Balance 406,292.07
Statement Ending Balance 406,292.07
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00
CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-1102-012 INVESTMENT JR LIEN REV BDS 2022B
Cleared Deposits
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/01/2022 DEP0O052811 Deposit 154038-000 WT RMA DEC. 22 JE 739,175.00
12/01/2022 DEP0052812 Deposit 154038-000 WT RMA DEC. 22 JE 1,093.02
Total Cleared Deposits (2) 740,268.02
Cleared Other
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/01/2022 SVC0000651 Service Charge 154038-000 WT RMA DEC. 22 JE -739,175.00
Total Cleared Other (1) -739,175.00

2/8/2023 2:59:31 PM Page 1 of 2




Bank Statement Register

Pharr, TX WILMINGTON-DEBT SERVICE

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02910

o p’\y\\w""

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 1,437,413.02 Account Balance 136,407.47
Plus Debits 1,366,950.70 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 2,667,956.25 Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 136,407.47 Adjusted Account Balance 136,407.47

Statement Ending Balance 136,407.47

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-4105-000 WILMINGTON-DEBT SERVICE

Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/01/2022 DEP0052814 Deposit 106912-001 WT RMA - DEC. 22 JE 1,238,331.25
12/01/2022 SVC0000652 Deposit 106912-001 WT RMA - DEC. 22 JE 128,619.45

Total Cleared Deposits (2) 1,366,950.70

Cleared Other

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/01/2022 SVC0000653 Service Charge 106912-001 WT RMA - DEC, 22 JE -1,307,956.25
12/01/2022 SVC0000654 Service Charge 106912-001 WT RMA - DEC, 22 JE -1,360,000.00

Total Cleared Other (2) -2,667,956.25

2/8/2023 3:00:24 PM Page 1 of 2



Bank Statement Register
DEBT SVC - JR LIEN

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02520

e’
oY
Bank Statement General Ledger
Beginning Balance 175.68 Account Balance 176.31
Plus Debits 0.63 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Qutstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 176.31 Adjusted Account Balance 176.31
Statement Ending Balance 176.31
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00
CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
42-1-4105-001 DEBT SVC - JR LIEN
Cleared Other
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2022 INT0001584 Interest FUND 42 RMA JE DEC. 22 0.63
Total Cleared Other (1) 0.63
2/8/2023 3:08:49 PM o - I Page 1 ofE



Bank Statement
Beginning Balance
Plus Debits
Less Credits
Adjustments
Ending Balance

Bank Statement Register

INVESTMENTS D/S 2020 SERIES -

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02911

General Ledger

1,655,690.19
209,993.04
1,640,176.80
0.00
225,506.43

Statement Ending Balance
Bank Difference
General Ledger Difference

Account Balance

Less Outstanding Debits
Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments

Adjusted Account Balance

225,506.43
0.00
0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

42-1-4105-002
Cleared Deposits

DEBT SERVICE- 2020 SERIES

ﬂ,, o}\'ﬂ\w

225,506.43
0.00
0.00
0.00
225,506.43

Item Date Reference

12/01/2022 DEPQ052815
Cleared Other

Item Date Reference

12/01/2022 SVCO0000655

12/01/2022 SVC0000658

Item Type
Deposit

Item Type
Service Charge
Service Charge

Description
143255-001 WT RMA DEC. 22 JE

Total Cleared Deposits (1)

Description
143255-001 WT RMA DEC. 22 JE
143255-001 WT RMA DEC. 22 JE

Total Cleared Other (2)

Amount
209,993.04

209,993.04

Amount
-810,000.00
-830,176.80

-1,640,176.80

2/8/2023 3:01:15 PM



Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 12/31/2022

Account Name Balance
Fund: 44 - HCRMA-365 CONSTRUCTION
Assets
44-1-1102-001 INVESTMENTS - 2022 A SERIES 109,983,640.33
44-1-1102-002 INVESTMENTS - 2022 B SERIES 1,930,204.32
44-1-1113-012 ACCRUED INTEREST 469,841.07
Total Assets: 112,383,685.72 112,383,685.72
Liability
44-2-1212-000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 148,472.34
Total Liability: 148,472.34
Total Revenue 180,736,698.45
Total Expense 68,501,485.07
Revenues Over/Under Expenses 112,235,213.38

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): 112,235,213.38

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): _112,383,685.72




Pharr, TX

Fund: 44 - HCRMA-365 CONSTRUCTION

Revenue
44-4-1506-000
44-4-1999-000

Expense
44-52900-8800-000
44-52900-8810-000
44-52900-8810-003
-8840-000

INTEREST REVENUE
TRANSFER IN-GENERAL FUND

Revenue Total:

CONSULTING AND ENGINEERING

SH 365-ENVIROMENTAL

SH365-ROW

ISSUANCE COST

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

365 PROJECT CONSTRUCTION A-FEDERAL
365 PROJECT CONSTRUCTION A-LOCAL
365 PROJECT CONSTRUCTION B-FEDERAL
365 PROJECT CONSTRUCTION B-LOCAL
TRANSFER OUT DEBT SERVICE

Expense Total:
Fund: 44 - HCRMA-365 CONSTRUCTION Surplus (Deficit):
Total Surplus (Deficit):

Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2022 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
0.00 0.00 735,885.25 1,801,866.81  -1,801,866.81
0.00 0.00 0.00 178,934,831.64 -178,934,831.64
0.00 0.00 735,885.25 180,736,698.45 -180,736,698.45
0.00 0.00 251,035.16 1,474,170.25  -1,474,170.25
0.00 0.00 382,167.49 42,201.56 -42,201.56
0.00 0.00 2,075.00 77,736.20 -77,736.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,822,890.14  -2,822,890.14
0.00 0.00 15,457.50 170,543.08 -170,543.08
0.00 44,156,663.00 11,358.35 18,126,161.52  26,030,501.48
0.00 0.00 13,143,842.09 13,143,842.09 -13,143,842.09
0.00 35,843,337.00 -13,233,502.68 18,373,642.82 17,469,694.18
0.00 0.00 14,001,693.33 14,001,693.33 -14,001,693.33
0.00 0.00 0.00 268,604.08 -268,604.08
0.00 80,000,000.00 14,574,126.24 68,501,485.07 11,498,514.93
0.00 -80,000,000.00 -13,838,240.99 112,235,213.38
0.00 -80,000,000.00 -13,838,240.99 112,235,213.38
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Pharr, TX

Bank Statement
Beginning Balance
Plus Debits
Less Credits
Adjustments

Ending Balance

122,882,314.63
256,526.14
13,155,200.44
0.00
109,983,640.33

Statement Ending Balance
Bank Difference

General Ledger Difference

Bank Statement Register
INVESTMENTS - 2022 A SERIES

General Ledger

Account Balance

Less Outstanding Debits
Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments

Adjusted Account Balance

109,983,640.33
0.00
0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

44-1-1102-001

Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference

12/31/2022 DEP0052925

12/31/2022 DEP0052926

12/31/2022 DEP0052971
Cleared Other

Item Date Reference

12/19/2022 SVvC0000661

Outstanding Deposits

Item Date Reference
12/15/2022 DEP0052960
12/30/2022 DEP0052928

INVESTMENTS - 2022 A SERIES

Item Type
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Item Type

Service Charge

Item Type
Deposit
Deposit

Description

154037-006 RMA WT DEC. 22
154037-006 RMA WT DEC. 22
TO RECLASS JE 209850

Total Cleared Deposits (3)

Description
154037-006 RMA JE

Total Cleared Other (1)

Description
TO REVERSE JE 209808 RMA
154037-006 RMA WT JE DEC. 22

Total Outstanding Deposits (2)

2/8/2023 3:02:05 PM

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02912

%}
A

111,416,948.92
1,433,308.59
0.00

0.00
109,983,640.33

Amount
118,125.00
8,750.00
129,651.14

256,526.14

Amount
-13,155,200.44

-13,155,200.44

Amount
1,303,657.45
129,651.14

1,433,308.59

Page 1 of 2



Bank Statement Register

INVESTMENT 2022B SERIES

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02913

v a’}\ 71\ )"#

Pharr, TX

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance
Plus Debits

Less Credits
Adjustments
Ending Balance

3,224,343.73
1,313,175.49
2,607,314.90

0.00
1,930,204.32

Account Balance

Less Outstanding Debits
Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments

Adjusted Account Balance

1,153,415.63
8,271,679.07
9,048,467.76

0.00
1,930,204.32

Statement Ending Balance 1,930,204.32
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
44-1-1102-002 INVESTMENTS - 2022 B SERIES
Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/15/2022 DFT0008018 Deposit TO REVERSE JE 209808 RMA 1,303,657.45
12/31/2022 DEP0O052817 Deposit 44-1-1102-002 9,518.04
Total Cleared Deposits (2) 1,313,175.49
Cleared Other
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/15/2022 DFT0008019 Bank Draft TO REVERSE JE 209808 RMA -1,303,657.45
12/15/2022 INT0001582 EFT 154038-003 WT RMA DEC.22 JE -1,303,657.45
Total Cleared Other (2) -2,607,314.90
Outstanding Deposits
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
11/30/2022 EFT0002099 Deposit TO RECLASSIFY PAYMENT 0490198 4,085,602.35
Total Outstanding Deposits (1) 4,085,602.35
Outstanding Other
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
06/30/2022 EFT0001341 EFT TO REFLECT REDUCTION TO INVESTMENT A( -6,495.00
10/03/2022 DFT0007914 Bank Draft RABA KISTNER -4,389.10
10/03/2022 DFT0007915 Bank Draft RABA KISTNER -12,113.99
11/15/2022 DFT0007897 Bank Draft PULICE CONSTRUCTION INC -4,085,602.35

2/8/2023 3:03:03 PM
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Outstanding Other

Item Date

11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/23/2022
11/30/2022
12/01/2022
12/02/2022
12/02/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022
12/31/2022

Reference
DFT0007897
DFT0008012
DFT0007907
DEPR0O000111
DFT0007903
DFT0007908
DFT0007909
DFT0007904
DFT0007905

DEPR0000114

2/8/2023 3:03:03 PM

Item Type

Bank Draft Reversal

Bank Draft
Bank Draft

Deposit Reversal

Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft

Bank Draft Reversal

Description

PULICE CONSTRUCTION INC Reversal
PULICE CONSTRUCTION INC

L&G ENGINEERING

TO REFLECT REDUCTION TO INVESTMENT FC
SENDERO ACQUISITIONS

B2Z ENGINEERING LLC

B2Z ENGINEERING LLC

ESCOBEDO & CARDENAS, LLP
BLANTON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

ATLAS TECHNICAL CONSULTANTS LLC
TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC

HDR

HDR

HDR

PULICE CONSTRUCTION INC

TO REVERSE ENTRY RMA

Total Outstanding Other (20)

Amount
4,085,602.35
-4,085,602.35
-16,700.90
-100,474.37
-700.00
-32,666.15
-499.06
-4,502.50
-2,119.61
-870.87
-4,372.60
-5,791.73
-56,081.21
-16,200.91
-613,285.06
100,474.37

-4,862,391.04
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Account
Fund: 45 - HCRMA - CAP.PROJECTS FUND
Assets

45-1-1102-000

45-1-1113-012
45-1-1201-000
45-1-1250-000

Liability
45-2-1212-000

Equity
45-3-1400-000

Total Revenue
Total Expense

Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Name

Pool Investment
ACCRUED INTEREST
A/R OTHER

A/R Govts.

Accounts Payable

Fund Balance

Total Assets:

Total Liability:

Total Beginning Equity:

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

26,082,762.58
4,604.21
0.30

10,682,851.02

36,770,218.11

4,596.72
4,596.72

-122,731.92

-122,731.92
37,213,207.30
324,853.99
36,888,353.31

36,765,621.39

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 12/31/2022

36,770,218.11

36,770,218.11




Pharr, TX

Fund: 45 - HCRMA - CAP.PROJECTS FUND

Revenue
45-4-1506-000
45-4-1999-000
45-4-4700-000

Expense
45-52900-8800-000
45-52900-8810-003
45-52900-8820-000
45-52900-8820-003
45-52900-8841-000
45-52900-8842-000

Fund: 45 - HCRMA - CAP.PROJECTS FUND Surplus (Deficit):

Interest Revenue

TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND
Federal Grant

CITY CONTRIBUTIONS

Revenue Total:

Consulting & Engineering
365 RIGHT OF WAY

IBTC - Enviornmental
IBTC - ROW

LEGAL FEES
ACQUISITIONS

Expense Total:

Total Surplus (Deficit):

Income Statement
Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2022 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
0.00 0.00 96,742.33 331,402.96 -331,402.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 302,000.00 -302,000.00
0.00 0.00 11,356,098.94 36,499,804.34 -36,499,804.34
0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 -80,000.00
0.00 0.00 11,452,841.27 37,213,207.30 -37,213,207.30
0.00 0.00 4,436.42 227,085.77 -227,085.77
0.00 0.00 0.30 28,866.24 -28,866.24
0.00 0.00 0.00 8,599.98 -8,599.98
0.00 0.00 0.00 12,170.00 -12,170.00
0.00 0.00 160.00 35,706.00 -35,706.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 12,426.00 -12,426.00
0.00 0.00 4,596.72 324,853.99 -324,853.99
0.00 0.00 11,448,244.55 36,888,353.31
0.00 0.00 11,448,244.55 36,888,353.31

123/2023 11:17:02
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Bank Statement

Pharr, TX

Beginning Balance

Plus Debits
Less Credits

Adjustments

Ending Balance

25,326,213.48
765,386.04
8,836.94

0.00
26,082,762.58

Statement Ending Balance
Bank Difference
General Ledger Difference

Bank Statement Register

Pool Investment

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02915

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

45-1-1102-000

Cleared Deposits

Item Date

12/30/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022

Cleared Other

Item Date

11/16/2022
11/16/2022
11/28/2022
12/31/2022

Reference

DEP0052855
DEP0052840
DEP0052841

Reference
DFT0007917
DFT0007919

DEP0052986

Pool Investment

Item Type
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Item Type
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft
Bank Draft

v
&o’&\"‘
General Ledger
Account Balance 26,082,762.58
Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Plus Outstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00
Adjusted Account Balance 26,082,762.58
26,082,762.58
0.00
0.00
Description Amount
106912-006 RMA WT DEC. 22 JE 89,415.87
106912-006 RMA WT DEC.22 JE 673,247.92
106912-006 RMA WT DEC.22 JE 2,722.25
Total Cleared Deposits (3) 765,386.04
Description Amount
HIDALGO COUNTY IRRIGATION DISTRICT NC -196.64
SPECIAL COMMISSIONERS -7,500.00
HIDALGO COUNTY IRRIGATION DISTRICT NC -1,140.00
FUND 45 RMA WT OVERPAYMENT 0.30 -0.30
Total Cleared Other (4) -8,836.94

2/8/2023 3:03:51 PM
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Pharr, TX

Account Name
Fund: 46 - HCRMA- VRF SERIES 2020A
Assets
46-1-1102-000 INVESTMENTS

Total Assets:

Liability

Total Liability:

Equity
46-3-3400-000 FUND BALANCE

Total Beginning Equity:

Total Revenue
Total Expense
Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Balance

3,053,035.69

3,053,035.69

0.00

4,958,578.69

4,958,578.69
53,146.11

1,958,689.11

-1,905,543.00
3,053,035.69

Balance Sheet

Account Summary
As Of 12/31/2022

3,053,035.69

3,053,035.69

3/2023 11:12:43 AM



Pharr, TX

Income Statement

Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2022 Period Ending: 12/31/2022

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Fund: 46 - HCRMA- VRF SERIES 2020A
Revenue
46-4-1506-000 INTEREST REVENUE 0.00 0.00 11,195.69 53,146.11 -53,146.11
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 11,195.69 53,146.11 -53,146.11
Expense
46-52900-8810-003 365 RIGHT OF WAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,197,398.91  -1,197,398.91
46-52900-8810-004 365 UTILITY RELOCATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 761,290.20 -761,290.20
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,958,689.11  -1,958,689.11
Fund: 46 - HCRMA- VRF SERIES 2020A Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 11,195.69  -1,905,543.00
Total Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 11,195.69  -1,905,543.00

23/2023 11:18:18 AM
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Pharr, TX

Bank Statement Register

INVESTMENTS

Period 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Packet: BRPKT02916

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 3,041,840.00 Account Balance
Plus Debits 11,195.69 Less Outstanding Debits
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Outstanding Credits
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments
Ending Balance 3,053,035.69 Adjusted Account Balance

Statement Ending Balance 3,053,035.69

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
46-1-1102-000 INVESTMENTS
Cleared Deposits

Item Date Reference Item Type Description
12/30/2022 DEP0052868 Deposit 143255-000 RMA WT DEC.22 JE

Total Cleared Deposits (1)

é’*n\a‘\\*"&

3,053,035.69
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,053,035.69

Amount
11,195.69

11,195.69

2/8/2023 3:04:42 PM

Page 1 of 2



